

John Lewis Stock Number	54601815
Name	Winter Warmer
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Belvoir Fruit Farms Christmas Cordial 500ml • Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g • Coles Festive Plum Pudding 227g • Vital Cranberry Nougat Bar 100g • Roberto & Giuseppe's Pastinos Arrabbiata Chilli & Tomato 150g • Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g • Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g • CHOC + Milk Drinking Chocolate Pouch 150g • Prestat Winter Berry Dark Chocolate Bar 75g • The Fine Cheese Co. Fig, Honey and Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 125g • The Whale Caller Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g
------	---------------------------------

Ingredients	sugar, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk , sugar), salted butter (milk , salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, raisins (3%), mixed peel (2%)(orange peel, lemon peel, sugar, glucose/fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid), brandy (1%), mixed spice, salt, natural brandy flavouring, orange oil flavouring, lemon oil flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1847kJ/ 432 kcal
fat	10.0 g
of which saturates	6.3 g
carbohydrate	77.9 g
of which sugars	77.6 g
protein	1.5 g
salt	0.48 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Belvoir Fruit Farms Christmas Cordial
Ingredients	Cranberry juice 53% (from concentrate) sugar, blackcurrant juice (from concentrate), orange juice 7% (from concentrate) lime juice (not from concentrate) cinnamon extract, nutmeg extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	50cl
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Belvoir Fruit Farms, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire. NG13 0DH
Instructions for use	Dilute with water. May be served warm too.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	73kj/17kcal
fat	0g/0ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	4.3g/ml
of which sugars	4.1g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cole's Festive Plum Pudding
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (25%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brown Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Black Treacle, Golden Syrup, Cider (4.5%), Prune Paste (2%) (Prunes, Water, Sugar), Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Chopped Orange Peel, Salt, Mixed Spice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings Limited, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane and label. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 2 minutes, (Based on a 800 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil dry.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1443kJ 343kcal
fat	11g
of which saturates	5.9g
carbohydrate	56g
of which sugars	40g
protein	3.0g
salt	0.61g
Alcoholic Strength	0.11ml/per 100g

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Fig, Honey and Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers
Ingredients	Wheat flour, Extra virgin olive oil (10%), Dried fig pieces (7%), Autolysed yeast, Dark muscovado sugar, Honey (1%), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sea salt, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1609 / 381 kJ/kcal
fat	10.8 g/ml
of which saturates	1.6 g/ml
carbohydrate	63.8 g/ml
of which sugars	6.3 g/ml
protein	11.2 g/ml
salt	2.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Prestat Winter Berry Dark Chocolate Bar
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (87%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Roasted Chestnuts (10%), Cocoa Butter, Vanilla Powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain egg
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry 15°-18°c
Manufacturer's name and address	Prestat Ltd, Powergate Business Park, Volt Ave, Park Royal, London NW10 6PW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2277kj/544kcal
fat	37g
of which saturates	22g
carbohydrate	41g
of which sugars	37g
protein	6.0g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	CHOC + Milk Drinking Chocolate Pouch
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa solids 29% (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), whole <u>milk</u> solids 21%, emulsifier: lecithin (<u>soya</u>), vanilla extract
For allergens, see ingredients <u>UNDERLINED IN BOLD</u>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, HA8 8DJ, UK
Instructions for use	Add 200g (roughly 4 teaspoons) of the hot chocolate mix to your mug. Fill the mug to 1/3 full with milk and heat for 30 seconds. Whisk into a paste, then add the rest of the milk and heat for a further 2 minutes. Whisk thoroughly and enjoy.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2158 kj/516 kcal
fat	27g/ml
of which saturates	17g/ml
carbohydrate	59g/ml
of which sugars	58g/ml
protein	7g/ml
salt	0.3g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples (44%), Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Salt, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand, Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	771/ 182 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	42 g/ml
of which sugars	40 g/ml
protein	1.1 g/ml
salt	0.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Trace
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants (14%), Raspberry (14%), Strawberry (14%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand , Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1114/262kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	64g/ml
of which sugars	64g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/

Free from alcohol	Y/
Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/

Product name	The Whale Caller Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	South Africa
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	13%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9.8
Units per serving	1.7
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Name	Vital Cranberry Nougat Bar 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, cranberries 25% (contains sugar and sunflower oil), glucose syrup, almonds, honey, egg white , wafer paper (natural potato starch, olive oil), natural vanilla. Contains nuts, egg.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g x 10
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Vital, Vaart Links 61 - 9850 Nevele Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1687/403kj/kcal
fat	6.8g/ml
of which saturates	0.6g/ml
carbohydrate	81.3g/ml
of which sugars	62.2g/ml
protein	4.3g/ml
salt	0.08g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Roberto & Giuseppe's Pastinos Arrabbiata Chilli & Tomato
Ingredients	Ingredients: Pasta (Wheat Starch, Wheat Flour, Durum Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar), Sunflower Oil, Arrabbiata Seasoning (7%)(Sugar, Tomato, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Herbs, Onion, Anti Caking Agent (E551), Citric Acid, Olive Oil, Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Spice extract).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: gluten (oats, rye).
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct heat sources
Manufacturer's name and address	Great Taste Ingredients B.V. Kernreactorstraat 9 3903 LG Veenendaal The Netherlands
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1095kj/455kcal
fat	18.2g
of which saturates	1.5g
carbohydrate	65.8g
of which sugars	5.7g
protein	5.9g
salt	2.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y